# 503813113 05/05/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3859761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN R. DAVIS	05/02/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERITAS GOLF, LLC	
Street Address:	3195 N. OCEANSHORE BLVD.	
City:	FLAGLER BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32136	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29563488

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (352)373-4662

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3523750082

Email: swhanson@bellsouth.net
Correspondent Name: SVEN W. HANSON

Address Line 1: PO BOX 357429

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32635

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0416B.DAV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SVEN W HANSON	
SIGNATURE:	/sven w hanson 36546/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment 5\_2\_16SignedCx2#page1.tif

PATENT 503813113 REEL: 038474 FRAME: 0248

#### ASSIGNMENT

Steven R. Davis (ASSIGNOR) an individual residing in Flagler Beach, Florida hereby assigns and transfers to Veritas Golf, LLC, a limited liability company organized in the State of Florida and its successors or assigns (ASSIGNEE), all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to:

The golf putters and their ornamental and functional designs and features and all inventive aspects of the several products commonly designated by the parties as "CX1", the "CX2" and the "RX5" and the associated United States Patent Applications having application number - 29563488 -- and all rights to all inventions therein disclosed and claimed.

ASSIGNOR hereby further assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire rights, title, and interest in, and to, said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in each and every country foreign to the United States, including all improvements and revisions and any and all patent applications claiming benefit of priority therefrom and all patents issuing therefrom.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to introduce herein above the associated U.S. Patent Application number in each of separate multiple copies of this document, each copy deemed an original respecting the respective patent application.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that Assignor will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and perform other lawful acts as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any assigned patent of the United States and countries foreign, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of, said patents and reissues and extensions thereof.

In testimony whereof the parties each set their hand on the date below. Date: 2 Man Zollo FOR ASSIGNEE: Steven R. Davis Date: 2/12, 20/6 FOR ASSIGNOR: Steven R. Davis STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Flagles Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20 1/2 by Steven R. Davis who to me is Personally Known or Produced Identification F1 LiC Type of Identification Produced

> Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2018 Commission # FF 110179 Bonded Through National Natary Assn

BRENDA L. DIGBY Notar Seal/Signature Sunda L.Dug

PATENT REEL: 038474 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 05/05/2016